
PRE-BID CLARIFICATION / AMENDMENT IN RESPONSE TO PRE-BID QUERIES 
RAISED BY THE PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS FOR THE TENDER : HIRING OF 
VEHICLES [Tender Advt. No.01/25 dated 5.1.2025] 
 
Based on the queries and written submission of the queries by the prospective bidders, the 
decisions taken by the committee regarding clarifications / amendments are as mentioned below: 

 

 Sl. Queries raised by the prospective bidders Amendment/ Clarification in response 
to the queries 

1 TENDER FORM: 
Part II - Financial Bid [Cover B] 
(A) 
i) Daily basis Rate-  
Local Tour (Within 200 KM per day) for 
Dzire (AC) Diesel, Innova (Crysta) (AC) 
Diesel, Innova (AC) Diesel and Bolero (AC) 
/ Tata sumo Gold (AC) / Ertiga (AC) Diesel 
to be changed as within 300 KM per day.  
 
Long Tour (Above 200 KM per day) for Dzire 
(AC) Diesel, Innova (Crysta) (AC) Diesel, 
Innova (AC) Diesel and Bolero (AC) / Tata 
sumo Gold (AC) / Ertiga (AC) Diesel to be 
changed as above 300 KM per day. 
 

ii) In case of long tour halting charges from 
11 PM to 6 PM to be changed to 12 PM to 6 
AM.  

 
 
 
i) Clarification  
No changes in the tender terms 
regarding kilometre criteria for local & 
long tour.  
 
Hence as mentioned in the tender, 
vehicle running below 200 KMs and 
above 200 KMs in a day shall be treated 
as Local and Long tour respectively.  
   
 
 
 

ii) Amendment:  
Halting charges in case of Long tour are 
not allowed from 12 PM to 6 AM instead 
of 11 PM to 6 AM if the vehicle halted for 
night. 
 
The revised tender document 
incorporating the above amendment is 
available in the NHM website. 

 
Note: The amendment mentioned above is to be treated as amendment in the tender 

document. The other tender terms & conditions which are not mentioned above 
remain unchanged.  

 
 

Sd/  
Mission Director 
NHM, Odisha 


